appurtenant to the said shop and also the nature, scope and 

extent of the undivided benefit of interest in the common areas 

and facilities within the said complex  WORLD STREET.  

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS SUB-LEASE DEED WITNESSETH AS 

FOLLOWS: 

a. That in consideration of the amount of Rs. 4565600/- (Rupees 
Rupees Forty Five Lakh Sixty Five thousand Six hundred 

Only) 

paid by the allottee/sub-lessee to the lessee, the receipt whereof 

the lessee hereby admits and acknowledges, and the 

allottee/sub-lessee agreeing to observe and perform the terms 

and conditions herfein contained and as contained in the